42 42
600
E4.42
H4.42
R4.42
... E4.42 ... H4.42 ... R4.42
601
E4.42

2
3
4
= 1
1
2
3
4
= 2
E4.420.30.2.12.C.A2
30°
Bi
[mm]
05. R4.420.05 .* .12.C R4.421.05 .* .12.C
07. R4.420.07 .* .12.C R4.421.07 .* .12.C
087. R4.420.087.* .12.C R4.421.087.* .12.C
10. R4.420.10 .* .12.C R4.421.10 .* .12.C
11. R4.420.11 .* .12.C R4.421.11 .* .12.C
12. R4.420.12. .* .12.C R4.421.12 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
15. R4.420.15 .* .12.C R4.421.15 .* .12.C
17. R4.420.17 .* .12.C R4.421.17 .* .12.C
20. R4.420.20 .* .12.C R4.421.20 .* .12.C
25. R4.420.25 .* .12.C R4.421.25 .* .12.C
30. R4.420.30 .* .12.C R4.421.30 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
05. E4.420.05 .* .12.C E4.421.05 .* .12.C
06. E4.420.06 .* .12.C E4.421.06 .* .12.C
07. E4.420.07 .* .12.C E4.421.07 .* .12.C
087. E4.420.087.* .12.C E4.421.087.* .12.C
09. E4.420.097.* .12.C E4.421.097.* .12.C
10. E4.420.10 .* .12.C E4.421.10 .* .12.C
11. E4.420.11 .* .12.C E4.421.11 .* .12.C
112. E4.420.112.* .12.C E4.421.112.* .12.C
12. E4.420.12 .* .12.C E4.421.12 .* .12.C
137. E4.420.137.* .12.C E4.421.137.* .12.C
15. E4.420.15 .* .12.C E4.421.15 .* .12.C
162. E4.420.162.* .12.C E4.421.162.* .12.C
17. E4.420.17 .* .12.C E4.421.17 .* .12.C
18. E4.420.18 .* .12.C E4.421.18 .* .12.C
187. E4.420.187.* .12.C E4.421.187.* .12.C
20. E4.420.20 .* .12.C E4.421.20 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
212. E4.420.212.* .12.C E4.421.212.* .12.C
23. E4.420.23 .* .12.C E4.421.23 .* .12.C
237. E4.420.237.* .12.C E4.421.237.* .12.C
25. E4.420.25 .* .12.C E4.421.25 .* .12.C
262. E4.420.262.* .12.C E4.421.262.* .12.C
28. E4.420.28 .* .12.C E4.421.28 .* .12.C
29. E4.420.29 .* .12.C E4.421.29 .* .12.C
30. E4.420.30 .* .12.C E4.421.30 .* .12.C
312. E4.420.312.* .12.C E4.421.312.* .12.C
325. E4.420.325.* .12.C E4.421.325.* .12.C
337. E4.420.337.* .12.C E4.421.337.* .12.C
350. E4.420.350.* .12.C E4.421.350.* .12.C
362. E4.420.362.* .12.C E4.421.362.* .12.C
375. E4.420.375.* .12.C E4.421.375.* .12.C
387. E4.420.387.* .12.C E4.421.387.* .12.C
400. E4.420.400.* .12.C E4.421.400.* .12.C
Pivoting angle
depends
on radius
Front view

 Optionally openable along the inner "Z" or outer "E" radius
 Gliding with crossbars assembled along the outer radius and a special guide trough
Order example:  combined with openable crossbars
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.42.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.42.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Order example:  fitted to side link
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.42.18RDE115.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.42.18RDZ115.R.0
Part No. extender crossbar with
fixed width, as individual parts
Hose Extender
crossbar shape
 Fitted
to side link
 Combine with
openable crossbars
 round No Yes
 round Yes No
E4.1 | Series E4.42·H4.42·R4.42 | Further accessories
Extension links | Hinged crossbars | Swivel clip
Extension links | For extremely wide e-chains® up to 3.0m
 Virtually unlimited side-by-side extension
 For extremely wide e-chains® up to 3,000mm
 Unsupported length FLG max. can be increased when heavy fill weights are required
 e-chains® and e-tubes can be combined
 Attached with KMA or steel mounting brackets
Part No. Part No. Part No.
Extension link e-chain® Extension link e-tube Extension link as an individual part
Complete Part No.with the width index Bi1/Bi2/Bi3/etc. and the radius (R). Example: E4.42.10/20/10.200.0
Hinged crossbars | Swivel clip | Openable crossbar remains attached to the e-chain®
 When opening crossbars must remain attached to the e-chain®
 Hinged crossbars consist of a swivel clip and a shortened crossbar
 Openable crossbar (shortened): Bi-37.5mm (smallest inner width Bi = 87.5)
 Please consult igus® for assistance with this product
Part No. Part No. Part No. openable
e-chain® with hinged crossbar swivel clip as an individual part crossbar as an individual part
Complete Part No. with the width index Bi, the index Z for the required option and the radius (R). Example: E4.42.137.1.200.0
Option Option
Option Option
610
E4.42